The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss and other components of equity due to reasonable possible
increase/ decrease in prices of 1% with all other variables held constant:

   (INR in Lakhs)

Particulars March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021
1% increase in Interest rate (2022 - 1%, 2021 - 1%)  10.34  0.45
1% decrease in Interest rate (2022 - 1%, 2021 - 1%)  (10.34)  (0.45)

(ii)  Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of the financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices and
related market variables  whether caused by factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer or the market.

(a)  Exposure

The company’s exposure to listed and unlisted equity, preference, debt and mutual fund securities price risk arises
from investments held by the company and classified in the balance sheet either as fair value through OCI or at
fair value through profit or loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the company
diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the company.

   (INR in Lakhs)

Particulars March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021
Exposure to price risk  3,097.86  2,771.89

(b) Sensitivity

The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss and other components of equity due to reasonable possible
increase/ decrease in prices of 1% with all other variables held constant:

   (INR in Lakhs)

Particulars March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021
Increase in price 1% (2022 - 1%, 2021 - 1%)  30.98  27.72
Decrease in price 1% (2022 - 1%, 2021 - 1%)  (30.98)  (27.72)

Profit for the period would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on securities classified as at fair value through
profit or loss. Other components of equity would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on equity securities
classified as fair value though other comprehensive income.

43.  CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

For the purpose of the company's capital management, capital includes issued equity capital, convertible preference
shares, share premium and all other equity reserves attributable to the equity holders of the parent. The primary
objective of the Company's capital management is to maximise the shareholder value.